

FREEPORT AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT



During the regular meeting of the Freeport Area School District Board of School Directors held on Wednesday, **October 8, 2014**, the following agenda items were approved:

## Personnel

The employment of Heidi Herrit as an English as a second language instructor for the 2014-2015 school year, effective September 29, 2014.

## Athletics and Activities

The request of Charles M. Shipman, Jr., Band Director, and 141 members of the Senior High School Marching Band and Choir and seven faculty and staff to participate in a field trip to Walt Disney World in Orlando, Florida, on March 17-22, 2015.

## Finance

The September financial reports and a list of bills for payment.

## **Other Business**

A contract for regional wide area network, internet and other related consortium services with ARIN Intermediate Unit 28 and a service order agreement to allocate additional bandwidth to the District.

The authorization of the District Business Manager to execute the sale of four wireless access points and two network appliances.

A contract for educational services with Armstrong School District for the 2014-2015 school year.

A contract for special education learning support services with Armstrong School District for the 2014-2015 school year.

An agreement with Catapult Learning to provide Title I services at Evangel Heights Christian Academy for the 2014-2015 school year.

An agreement with Precision HR Solutions, Inc. to provide contracted substitute teacher services to supplement the District's current substitute teacher pool, for a term beginning August 1, 2014 and ending June 30, 2015.

A Service Agreement with State Security and Investigation Services, Inc., to provide uniformed security and consulting services for a term beginning on August 1, 2014 and ending on June 30, 2015.

A Consultant Agreement with Nutrition, Inc., for oversight of the District's food service program, for an initial term beginning on October 9, 2014 and ending on December 31, 2014.

The recognition of PTO's and Booster groups for the sole purpose of facilitating the application for small games of chance licenses issued by Butler County and Armstrong County.

A Comprehensive Plan for the District.